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	NGO DUE DILIGENCE FORM

(Pakistan Floods)

	1.  NGO CONTACT INFORMATION

	*Name
	Network for Education and Economic Development Services (Needs)

	*Telephone
	+92-301-8888486,

	*Address
	Main road near Tehsil Headquarter Hospital Tangi, district Charsadda, NWFP Pakistan

	 E-mail
	Humayun_engr@yahoo.com

	Person that you spoke to: 
	Mr. Humayun Khan

	Position/Relation to Project: 
	Executive Director

	 Website
	None

	*Address
	Street # 06, Chah Pir Wala Behind Sui

Gas Regional Office Piran Ghaib Road,

P/O Javed Nagar, Multan. Pakistan

	Area of Expertise 

(if applicable)
	Livelihood & education

	 *Organization Background:
   Briefly describe when it was   

   formed, mission statement /   

   nature of work, geographical  

   served, target populations, etc.
	 “Network for Education & Economic Development Services” (NEEDS) is a non-governmental, non-political and non-profit organization. It is based in district Charsadda and works in NWFP and Mohmand agency with development partners for sustainable development to eradicate social and economic poverty.

Mission:

Eradication of social and economic poverty through policy and institutional changes to create enable environment for local communities to transform their lives through sustainable use of resources.

Objectives

1. To increase literacy rate focusing on female education

2. To increase the income level of poor families living on and below the poverty line

3. To improve the status of health among mothers and children

4. To strengthen vulnerable segments of the society including men, women and youth

to ask for their rights

Strategies and Approaches

To achieve the above objectives, the following framework of strategies are used:
1) Strengthening legal and policy frameworks;

2) Strengthening institutional accountability and justice;

3) Training, Advocacy and awareness to change public attitudes;

4) Community Mobilization (working with leaders and others);

5) Brokering partnerships and cross-sector alliances;

6) Strengthening social support services and access to resources;

7) Action-oriented research.

	*Fiscal Budget for past year
	Rs.378,758

	3. DILIGENCE QUESTIONS

	1.
	Please give a detailed plan of the NGO’s intended activities in the affected region.  Specifically, what areas is the NGO trying to target? (Note: try and get information beyond the generic information available on the web and also mention which area NGO is operating in).

	Response:

	There are 79,000 people from 17 villages in the Charsadda district who are directly affected by the floods. Some of these people are living in government schools in Tangi, some arfe residing in tents and some are with host families. The infrastructure of these villages has been completely destroyed (including houses, roads, bridges, schools, health centres, water supply schemes, electricity and crops). 

Basic needs of the villagers identified by Needs are: 

· Drinking water: This need is partially met through water tanks that have shifted near these villages through tractors. The roads are completely flooded so it is difficult to transport the water tankers close to houses. Currently there are 12 villages where there is absolutely no source of clean drinking water while the remaining 5 villages have access to wells (on higher ground). This immediate and critical need for drinking water can be met through the installation of 20 hand pumps (the cost of each handpump being estimated at Rs. 20,000).  The handpumps will grant more than 25,000 people access to clean drinking water as they are rehabilitate after flood waters have reclined. 
· Miscellaneous items: Since the villagers have lost all their belongings in flood waters those who are seeking temporary refuge on higher ground villages and government schools need:      
· 2500 Blankets 
· 2500 mats for sleeping 
· 2500 pillows 
· 3000 hygiene kits and 
· 3500 small size water coolers       

	2.
	What goods and/or services are intended to be provided?  Please quantify these if possible for on-going relief efforts (not just money provided through ADP). 


	Response:

	To date Needs has distributed the following items amongst people living in schools, host families and rehabilitants: 

Utensils                                     = 500 families

Cloths and shoes                      = 2500 families

Cooked food and food items     = 3000 families

Medical facilities                        = 1750 individuals

Free medical camps at villages = 500 individuals

Distribution of drinking water     = 3 tanks among 7 villages

Mineral water                             = 540 bottles

Medicines distributed                 = 100,000 rupees

Biscuits and dates packets        = 960 children
NEEDS is soliciting money for the installation of 20 Hand Pumps in 15 villages in Charsadda.

Location for hand pumps installation

The hand pumps will be installed in the following villages

1. UC Mirza Dher

1. Mian Wala

2. Karma

3. Jurra

4. Dang Qilla

5. Mirza Dher

6. Ghazo dheri

7. Totakai

8. Sara sang

9. Esogai

10. Biar Ghari

11. Namoo

12. Shagai

13. Turlandi

14. Didar Ghari

15. Mian Sahib Ghari



	3.
	Expected size of funds to be disbursed/ deployed? Portion that contributes to NGO operating costs?

	Response:

	 Cost for installation of one Hand pump = Rs. 29775

Total Cost of installation 10 number hand pump = 29775 x 10 = 297,750

Total cost of 20 hand pumps  = 29775 x 20 = 595,500 Pak Rupees

Management cost 

Salary (1 coordinator, 2 supper visors) for 2 months = 70,000 

Transport for coordination and supervision 

= 40,000

Utilities





=  10,000

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Management cost




=  120,000



	4.
	What is your current short-fall of funds? What will happen in the event that you collect more money than is needed?  

	Response:

	N/A

	5.
	What kind of information will you share going forward on how the money gets spent?

	Response:

	These tube wells will be installed in the above mentioned villages. The monitoring mechanism will be kept participatory by the involvement of the community people. A management committee will be formed for the supervision of each hand pump. It will comprise 3 to 5 members from the beneficiaries and will play a role of watchdog. An agreement will be signed between the NEEDS organization and each committee to ensure smooth running of the hand pump utilization and maintenance.

ADP will be provided pictures of tube wells, sites, name of the committee members and their contact numbers for cross verification of progress of the project. 



	6.
	Presence of any religious agenda or affiliation with any political parties?

	Response:

	No

	7.
	Is the organization registered as a 501 © 3 in the US? Is this a registered UK Charity?

	Response:
(Either Yes or No)
	No

	8.
	What are your preferred donation mechanisms? (Note that for legal reasons we can’t collect money on anyone’s behalf, but can direct people to appropriate websites set-up to accept funding on-line or ask them to mail checks to the organization’s head-quarters. Get detailed contact details for funding if not available/different than those on the website. Please verify website details.)

	Response:

	Account #: 02920101001405 - 1
Bank Name: Muslim Commercial Bank (MCB)
Branch code: 0292
Bank Address: College road Tangi, Tangi, District Charsadda, 

Pakistan - 24540

	9.
	Other considerations (such as if they need volunteers, how many, where and when? Appropriate contact if different from above)

	Response:

	Employees (3); Staff (2)


Association for the Development of Pakistan


